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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0100 BRENNKAMMER
0101 ELEMENT, VORN 997557      ..                
0102 ZWISCHENELEMENT 997559      ..                
0103 ELEMENT, HINTEN 997558      ..                
0104 DOPPELKONUS 997318      ..                
0105 MANTEL, VORN 65102702    ..                
0106 SONDENHALTERDECKEL 65102698    ..                
0108 ANLAGENAUSLAUFHAHN 997390      ..                
0109 ISOLIERUNG SEITL. HEIZKESSELKÖRPER 997634      .                

ISOLIERUNG SEITL. HEIZKESSELKÖRPER 997633      .                 
0110 ZUNDELEKTRODE 65102712    ..                
0111 UBERWACHUNGSELEKTRODE 997637      ..                
0112 GLASHALTER 997345      ..                
0113 KONDENSATOR 65102694    .                 

KONDENSATOR 65102725    .                
0114 DRUCKENTNAHME 997347      ..                
0115 ABSCHIRMUNG F. ZUNDELEKTRODE 999866      ..                
0116 ELEKTRODENHALTERPLATTCHEN 65102710    ..                
0117 ABGASBOGEN 65102707    ..                
0118 ROHR GASVENTIL 65102709    .                 

ROHR GASVENTIL 999123      .                
0119 ISOLIERUNG F. GASKOLLEKTOR 997618      ..                
0121 WANNE 65102700    .                 

WANNE 65102726    .                
0126 ISOLIERUNG RUCKW. TUR 997316      ..                
0138 STRÖMUNGSSICHERUNG 997593      .                 

STRÖMUNGSSICHERUNG 997594      .                
0150 DICHTUNG 997405      ..                
0151 SCHLAUGLAS 65102706    ..                
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0100 CAMARA ESTANCA
0101 ELEMENTO ANTERIOR 997557      ..                
0102 ELEMENTO INTERMEDIO RMC 997559      ..                
0103 ELEMENTO POSTERIOR 997558      ..                
0104 BICONO 997318      ..                
0105 CARCASA: ANTERIOR INTERNA 65102702    ..                
0106 TAPON SOPORTE SONDA 65102698    ..                
0108 GRIFO DE VACIADO INSTALACION 997390      ..                
0109 AISLANTE LATERAL 997634      .                

AISLANTE LATERAL 997633      .                 
0110 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 65102712    ..                
0111 ELECTRODO DE DETECCION 997637      ..                
0112 BLOQUEO CRISTAL 997345      ..                
0113 INTERCAMBIADOR 65102694    .                 

INTERCAMBIADOR 65102725    .                
0114 TOMA DE PRESION 997347      ..                
0115 PANTALLA ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 999866      ..                
0116 PLACA PARA ELECTRODOS 65102710    ..                
0117 COLECTOR DE GAS 65102707    ..                
0118 TUBO QUEMADOR 65102709    .                 

TUBO QUEMADOR 999123      .                
0119 AISLANTE COLECTOR GAS 997618      ..                
0121 CUBETA 65102700    .                 

CUBETA 65102726    .                
0126 AISLANTE PUERTA POSTERIOR 997316      ..                
0138 CAMPANA CORTATIRO 997593      .                 

CAMPANA CORTATIRO 997594      .                
0150 JUNTA 997405      ..                
0151 CRISTAL LUZ TESTIGO 65102706    ..                
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0100 CAMERA STAGNA
0101 ELEMENTO ANTERIORE 997557      ..                
0102 ELEMENTO INTERMEDIO 997559      ..                
0103 ELEMENTO POSTERIORE 997558      ..                
0104 BICONO 997318      ..                
0105 MANTELLO ANTERIORE INTERNO 65102702    ..                
0106 TAPPO PORTASONDE 65102698    ..                
0108 RUBINETTO SCARICO IMPIANTO 997390      ..                
0109 ISOLAMENTO LATERALE CORPO CALDAIA 997634      .                

ISOLAMENTO LATERALE CORPO CALDAIA 997633      .                 
0110 ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE 65102712    ..                
0111 ELETTRODO DI RILEVAZIONE 997637      ..                
0112 FERMAVETRO 997345      ..                
0113 SCAMBIATORE IN GHISA 65102694    .                 

SCAMBIATORE IN GHISA 65102725    .                
0114 PRESA PRESSIONE 997347      ..                
0115 SCHERMATURA ELETTRODO DI ACCENSIONE 999866      ..                
0116 PIASTRA PORTA ELETTRODI 65102710    ..                
0117 COLLETTORE GAS 65102707    ..                
0118 TUBO BRUCIATORE 65102709    .                 

TUBO BRUCIATORE 999123      .                
0119 ISOLAMENTO COLLETTORE GAS 997618      ..                
0121 BACINELLA ANTI-IRRAGGIAMENTO 65102700    .                 

BACINELLA ANTI-IRRAGGIAMENTO 65102726    .                
0126 ISOLAMENTO PORTINA POSTERIORE 997316      ..                
0138 CAPPA FUMI 997593      .                 

CAPPA FUMI 997594      .                
0150 GUARNIZIONE 997405      ..                
0151 VETRO SPIA 65102706    ..                
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0100 CAISSON ETANCHE
0101 ELEMENT ANTERIEUR 997557      ..                
0102 ELEMENT INTERMEDIAIRE 997559      ..                
0103 ELEMENT POSTERIEUR 997558      ..                
0104 BICONE 997318      ..                
0105 PANNEAU DE FACADE INTERIEUR 65102702    ..                
0106 BOUCHON PORTE-SONDE 65102698    ..                
0108 ROBINET EVACUATION INSTALLA. 997390      ..                
0109 ISOLATION COTE CORPS CHAUDIERE 997634      .                

ISOLATION COTE CORPS CHAUDIERE 997633      .                 
0110 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 65102712    ..                
0111 ELECTRODE IONISATION 997637      ..                
0112 BLOCAGE VITRE 997345      ..                
0113 ECHANGEUR 65102694    .                 

ECHANGEUR 65102725    .                
0114 PRISE DE PRESSION 997347      ..                
0115 PROTECTION ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 999866      ..                
0116 PLOT PORTE-ELECTRODES 65102710    ..                
0117 COLLECTEUR GAZ 65102707    ..                
0118 TUBE BRULEUR 65102709    .                 

TUBE BRULEUR 999123      .                
0119 ISOLATION COLLECTEUR GAZ 997618      ..                
0121 BASSIN 65102700    .                 

BASSIN 65102726    .                
0126 ISOLATION PORTE POSTERIEURE 997316      ..                
0138 ANTIREFOULEUR 997593      .                 

ANTIREFOULEUR 997594      .                
0150 JOINT 997405      ..                
0151 VITRE VISEUR 65102706    ..                
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0100 SEALED CASE
0101 FRONT ELEMENT 997557      ..                
0102 INTERMEDIATE ELEMENT 997559      ..                
0103 REAR ELEMENT 997558      ..                
0104 BICONIC UNION 997318      ..                
0105 CASE PANEL (FRONT) 65102702    ..                
0106 PROBES HOLDER PLUG 65102698    ..                
0108 DRAIN COCK 997390      ..                
0109 SIDE INSULATION 997634      .                

SIDE INSULATION 997633      .                 
0110 ELECTRODE (IGNITION) 65102712    ..                
0111 ELECTRODE (DETECTION) 997637      ..                
0112 GLASS STOP 997345      ..                
0113 CONDENSER 65102694    .                 

CONDENSER 65102725    .                
0114 INTAKE (PRESSURE) 997347      ..                
0115 SHIELDING (IGNITION ELECTRODE) 999866      ..                
0116 ELECTRODE HOLDER PLATE 65102710    ..                
0117 GAS MANIFOLD 65102707    ..                
0118 PIPE (BURNER) 65102709    .                 

PIPE (BURNER) 999123      .                
0119 GAS MANIFOLD INSULATION 997618      ..                
0121 TRAY 65102700    .                 

TRAY 65102726    .                
0126 REAR DOOR INSULATION 997316      ..                
0138 FLUE HOOD 997593      .                 

FLUE HOOD 997594      .                
0150 GASKET 997405      ..                
0151 SIGHT GLASS 65102706    ..                
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0300 RAHMEN - VERKLEIDUNG
0301 STIFT 65102663    ..                
0302 MANTEL, KAPPE 65102722    .                 

MANTEL, KAPPE 65102734    .                
0303 RUCKFLUSSSPERRE 997641      ..                
0315 GEHAUSE: HINTEN 65102703    ..                
0342 MANTEL, SEITLICH, LINKS 999733      .                

MANTEL, SEITLICH, LINKS 999732      .                 
0344 MANTEL, VORN 65102723    ..                
0345 MANTEL, SEITLICH, RECHTS 999730      .                 

MANTEL, SEITLICH, RECHTS 999731      .                
0400 GASVENTIL BAUGRUPPE
0401 MAGNETVENTIL F. GAS ELEKTRISCH 997638      ..                
0403 GASFLANSCH 997616      ..                
0405 DICHTUNG 997410      ..                
0406 DICHTUNG 997644      ..                
0418 GASZUFUHRROHR 997629      .                

GASZUFUHRROHR 65102715    .                 
0425 DICHTUNG 65102708    ..                
0444 FLAMMENSTEUERUNGSKARTE 997354      ..                
0450 ABGASBOGEN 65102707    ..                
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0300 CHASIS-CARROCERIA
0301 PERNO DE BLOQUEO 65102663    ..                
0302 CARCASA: TAPA 65102722    .                 

CARCASA: TAPA 65102734    .                
0303 ANTIREVOCO 997641      ..                
0315 CARCASA: POSTERIOR 65102703    ..                
0342 PANEL LATERAL IZQDO 999733      .                

PANEL LATERAL IZQDO 999732      .                 
0344 PANEL ANTERIOR 65102723    ..                
0345 CARCASA: LATERAL DCHA 999730      .                 

CARCASA: LATERAL DCHA 999731      .                
0400 ARMAZON GAS
0401 ELECTROVALVULA GAS ELECTRICA 997638      ..                
0403 RACOR GAS 997616      ..                
0405 JUNTA 997410      ..                
0406 JUNTA 997644      ..                
0418 TUBO ALIMENTACION GAS 997629      .                

TUBO ALIMENTACION GAS 65102715    .                 
0425 JUNTA 65102708    ..                
0444 CIRUCITO DE CONTROL DE LLAMA 997354      ..                
0450 COLECTOR DE GAS 65102707    ..                
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0300 TELAIO-MANTELLO
0301 PIOLINO MANTELLO 65102663    ..                
0302 MANTELLO: COPERCHIO 65102722    .                 

MANTELLO: COPERCHIO 65102734    .                
0303 ANTIRIFLUSSO 997641      ..                
0315 MANTELLO POSTERIORE 65102703    ..                
0342 MANTELLO LATERALE SX 999733      .                

MANTELLO LATERALE SX 999732      .                 
0344 MANTELLO ANTERIORE 65102723    ..                
0345 MANTELLO LATERALE DX 999730      .                 

MANTELLO LATERALE DX 999731      .                
0400 GRUPPO GAS
0401 ELETTROVALVOLA GAS ELETTRICA 997638      ..                
0403 FLANGIA GAS 997616      ..                
0405 GUARNIZIONE 997410      ..                
0406 GUARNIZIONE 997644      ..                
0418 TUBO ALIMENTAZIONE GAS 997629      .                

TUBO ALIMENTAZIONE GAS 65102715    .                 
0425 GUARNIZIONE 65102708    ..                
0444 SCHEDA DI CONTROLLO FIAMMA 997354      ..                
0450 COLLETTORE GAS 65102707    ..                

C
al

da
ie

 te
rr

a 
ga

s 
at

m
os

fe
ric

a

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0300 CHASSIS-HABILLAGE
0301 TETON 65102663    ..                
0302 PANNEAU: COUVERCLE 65102722    .                 

PANNEAU: COUVERCLE 65102734    .                
0303 ANTIREFOULEUR 997641      ..                
0315 PANNEAU: POSTERIEUR 65102703    ..                
0342 PANNEAU COTE GAUCHE 999733      .                

PANNEAU COTE GAUCHE 999732      .                 
0344 PANNEAU DE FACADE AVANT 65102723    ..                
0345 PANNEAU COTE DROIT 999730      .                 

PANNEAU COTE DROIT 999731      .                
0400 ARMATURE GAZ
0401 ELECTRO-VALVE  GAZ ELECTRIQUE 997638      ..                
0403 BRIDE 997616      ..                
0405 JOINT 997410      ..                
0406 JOINT 997644      ..                
0418 TUBE ALIMENTATION GAZ 997629      .                

TUBE ALIMENTATION GAZ 65102715    .                 
0425 JOINT 65102708    ..                
0444 CIRCUIT IMPRIME CONTROLE FLAMME 997354      ..                
0450 COLLECTEUR GAZ 65102707    ..                
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0300 CHASSIS-FRONT CASE
0301 RODS 65102663    ..                
0302 CASE (COVER) 65102722    .                 

CASE (COVER) 65102734    .                
0303 ANTIREFLUX 997641      ..                
0315 CASE PANEL (REAR) 65102703    ..                
0342 CASE PANEL (L.H. SIDE) 999733      .                

CASE PANEL (L.H. SIDE) 999732      .                 
0344 PANEL (FRONT CASE) 65102723    ..                
0345 CASE PANEL (R.H. SIDE) 999730      .                 

CASE PANEL (R.H. SIDE) 999731      .                
0400 GAS SECTION
0401 ELECTRIC GAS ELECTROVALVE 997638      ..                
0403 GAS FLANGE 997616      ..                
0405 GASKET 997410      ..                
0406 GASKET 997644      ..                
0418 GAS INLET PIPE 997629      .                

GAS INLET PIPE 65102715    .                 
0425 GASKET 65102708    ..                
0444 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (FLAME CONTROL) 997354      ..                
0450 GAS MANIFOLD 65102707    ..                
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0600 ELEKTROSCHALTFELD
0601 SCHALTTAFEL, KOMPL. 65102721    ..                
0602 THERMOMETER 65102659    ..                07/00

THERMOMETER 999807      ..                08/00
0603 STOPFEN 65102645    ..                
0604 TASTE 65102646    ..                
0605 LAMPENABDECKUNG, GRUN 65102650    ..                
0606 LAMPENABDECKUNG, ROT 65102682    ..                
0607 KONTROLLEUCHTE 65102652    ..                
0608 KONTROLLEUCHTE 65102653    ..                
0609 WEICHE 65102654    ..                
0610 SCHALTER, ZWEIPOLIG 65102655    ..                
0611 SCHALTER 65102656    ..                
0612 SICHERUNGSHALTER 65102657    ..                
0613 BODENBLECH 65102648    ..                
0614 INSTRUMENTHALTERUNGSPANEEL 65102641    ..                
0615 SICHERUNGEN 65102658    ..                
0616 SICHERHEITSTHERMOSTAT 65102660    ..                
0617 SICHERHEITSTHERMOSTAT 997429      ..                
0618 REGLERTHERMOSTAT 65102662    ..                
0619 ABDECKUNG FUR SCHALTKASTEN 65102664    ..                
0620 ABDECKUNG KLEMMLEISTE 65102665    ..                
0624 PUSH-PUSH 65102647    ..                
0633 KNOPF 65102643    ..                
0637 LOCHABDECKUNG FUR REGLERTHERMOSTAT 65102642    ..                
0640 DRUCKKNOPF 65102644    ..                
0646 VERKABELUNG SCHALTTAFEL KOMPL. 65102649    ..                
5000 ZUBEHÖR
5001 FLUSSIGGAS-UMSTELLSET 65102978    ..                
5002 UMSTELLSET, G20 65102711    .                 

UMSTELLSET, G20 65102730    .                
5003 GZ350-G27-UMSTELLSET 65102981    ..                
5004 INTERMITTENT PILOT (KIT) 65102982    ..                
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0600 CAJA ELECTRICA
0601 CUADRO ELECTRICO COMPLETO 65102721    ..                
0602 TERMOMETRO 65102659    ..                07/00

TERMOMETRO 999807      ..                08/00
0603 TAPON 65102645    ..                
0604 PULSADOR 65102646    ..                
0605 LENTE NEON VERDE 65102650    ..                
0606 LENTE NEON ROJA 65102682    ..                
0607 LAMPARA INDICADORA 65102652    ..                
0608 LAMPARA INDICADORA 65102653    ..                
0609 DESVIADOR 65102654    ..                
0610 INTERRUPTOR BIPOLAR 65102655    ..                
0611 INTERRUPTOR 65102656    ..                
0612 PORTAFUSIBLE 65102657    ..                
0613 CARCASA CUADRO ELECTRICO 65102648    ..                
0614 PANEL FRONTAL 65102641    ..                
0615 FUSIBLE 65102658    ..                
0616 TERMOSTATO DE SEGURIDAD 65102660    ..                
0617 TERMOSTATO DE SEGURIDAD DE HUMOS 997429      ..                
0618 TERMOSTATO DE REGULACION 65102662    ..                
0619 TAPA ALOJAMIENTO CIRCUITO ELECTRICO 65102664    ..                
0620 TAPA TABLERO DE BORNES 65102665    ..                
0624 PUSH-PUSH 65102647    ..                
0633 MANDO DE REGULACION 65102643    ..                
0637 TAPA ALOJAMIENTO TERMORREGULACION 65102642    ..                
0640 INTERRUPTOR 65102644    ..                
0646 CABLEADO COMPLETO CUADRO ELECTRICO 65102649    ..                
5000 ACCESORIO
5001 KIT TRANSFORMACION GPL 65102978    ..                
5002 KIT TRASNFORMACION METANO 65102711    .                 

KIT TRASNFORMACION METANO 65102730    .                
5003 KIT TRANSFORMACION GAS GZ350-G27 65102981    ..                
5004 KIT PILOTO INTERMITENTE 65102982    ..                
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0600 SCATOLA ELETTRICA
0601 QUADRO ELETTRICO COMPLETO 65102721    ..                
0602 TERMOMETRO 65102659    ..                07/00

TERMOMETRO 999807      ..                08/00
0603 TAPPO SEDE TASTO 65102645    ..                
0604 TASTO 65102646    ..                
0605 GEMMA VERDE 65102650    ..                
0606 GEMMA ROSSA 65102682    ..                
0607 LAMPADA FLUORO 65102652    ..                
0608 LAMPADA NORMALE 65102653    ..                
0609 DEVIATORE 65102654    ..                
0610 INTERRUTTORE BIPOLARE 65102655    ..                
0611 INTERRUTTORE 65102656    ..                
0612 PORTAFUSIBILE 65102657    ..                
0613 CARENATURA 65102648    ..                
0614 PANNELLO PORTA STRUMENTI 65102641    ..                
0615 FUSIBILE 65102658    ..                
0616 TERMOSTATO SICUREZZA 65102660    ..                
0617 TERMOSTATO SICUREZZA FUMI 997429      ..                
0618 TERMOSTATO REGOLAZIONE 65102662    ..                
0619 COPERCHIO QUADRO ELETTRICO 65102664    ..                
0620 COPERCHIO MORSETTIERA 65102665    ..                
0624 PUSH-PUSH 65102647    ..                
0633 MANOPOLA 65102643    ..                
0637 COPERCHIO FORO TERMOREGOLAZIONE 65102642    ..                
0640 PULSANTE 65102644    ..                
0646 CABLAGGIO QUADRO ELETTRICO 65102649    ..                
5000 ACCESSORI
5001 TRASFORMAZIONE GPL (KIT) 65102978    ..                
5002 TRASFORMAZIONE METANO (KIT) 65102711    .                 

TRASFORMAZIONE METANO (KIT) 65102730    .                
5003 TRASFORMAZIONE GAS GZ350-G27 (KIT) 65102981    ..                
5004 PILOTA INTERMITTENTE (KIT) 65102982    ..                
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0600 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE
0601 PANNEAU COMMANDE ELECTRIQUE 65102721    ..                
0602 THERMOMETRE 65102659    ..                07/00

THERMOMETRE 999807      ..                08/00
0603 BOUCHON 65102645    ..                
0604 BOUTON 65102646    ..                
0605 VOYANT VERT 65102650    ..                
0606 VOYANT ROUGE 65102682    ..                
0607 LAMPE TEMOIN 65102652    ..                
0608 LAMPE TEMOIN 65102653    ..                
0609 DEVIATEUR 65102654    ..                
0610 INTERRUPTEUR BIPOLAIRE 65102655    ..                
0611 INTERRUPTEUR ON-OFF 65102656    ..                
0612 PORTE FUSIBLE 65102657    ..                
0613 CARROSSERIE 65102648    ..                
0614 PANNEAU PORTE-INSTRUMENTS 65102641    ..                
0615 FUSIBLE 65102658    ..                
0616 THERMOSTAT DE SECURITE 65102660    ..                
0617 THERMOSTAT DE SECURITE 997429      ..                
0618 THERMOSTAT DE REGULATION 65102662    ..                
0619 COUVERCLE BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 65102664    ..                
0620 COUVERCLE CONNECTEUR 65102665    ..                
0624 PUSH-PUSH 65102647    ..                
0633 MOLETTE 65102643    ..                
0637 COUVERCLE LOGEMENT THERMOREGULATION 65102642    ..                
0640 BOUTON INTERRUPTEUR 65102644    ..                
0646 CABLAGE COMPL TABLEAU ELECTRI. 65102649    ..                
5000 ACCESSOIRES
5001 EQT TRANSFORMATION GPL 65102978    ..                
5002 EQT TRANSF GAZ NATUREL 65102711    .                 

EQT TRANSF GAZ NATUREL 65102730    .                
5003 EQT TRANSFORMATION GAZ GZ350-G27 65102981    ..                
5004 KIT VEILLEUSE INTERMITTENTE 65102982    ..                
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0600 ELECTRICAL BOX
0601 ELECTRIC PANEL (COMPLETE) 65102721    ..                
0602 THERMOMETER 65102659    ..                07/00

THERMOMETER 999807      ..                08/00
0603 PLUG 65102645    ..                
0604 BUTTON 65102646    ..                
0605 SIGNAL LAMP CAP (GREEN) 65102650    ..                
0606 SIGNAL LAMP CAP (RED) 65102682    ..                
0607 SIGNAL LAMP 65102652    ..                
0608 SIGNAL LAMP 65102653    ..                
0609 SWITCH 65102654    ..                
0610 BIPOLAR SWITCH 65102655    ..                
0611 SWITCH 65102656    ..                
0612 FUSES HOLDER 65102657    ..                
0613 CONTROL PANEL FRAME 65102648    ..                
0614 CONTROL PANEL 65102641    ..                
0615 FUSE 65102658    ..                
0616 THERMOSTAT (SAFETY) 65102660    ..                
0617 THERMOSTAT (FLUE SAFETY) 997429      ..                
0618 THERMOSTAT (REGULATION) 65102662    ..                
0619 ELECTRIC BOX COVER 65102664    ..                
0620 SERVICE COVER 65102665    ..                
0624 PUSH-PUSH 65102647    ..                
0633 CONTROL KNOB 65102643    ..                
0637 COVER (THERMOSTAT REGULATION) 65102642    ..                
0640 PUSH BUTTON 65102644    ..                
0646 COMPLETE WIRING (ELECTRIC PANEL) 65102649    ..                
5000 ACCESSORY
5001 LPG BURNER JET FULL KIT 65102978    ..                
5002 NATURAL GAS BURNER JET FULL KIT 65102711    .                 

NATURAL GAS BURNER JET FULL KIT 65102730    .                
5003 GZ350-G27 GAS BURNER JET FULL KIT 65102981    ..                
5004 INTERMITTENT PILOT (KIT) 65102982    ..                
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 

Productiemaand : 
  van 1 tot 9     Jan. tot Sep., 
  O     Okt., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Karakters :       

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar Baujatausend
ProductiedagCode toestel

20 Karakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Karakters :
Code toestel

Productiemaand Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar Productiedag
Code toestel

21 Karakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Karakters :       
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Productiedag
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

Technischer Gerätenummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr 

Baumonat  : 
  von 1 auf 9     Jan. bis Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dez.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Charakters :       

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

BaujahrBaujatausend
Tag der produktionArtikelnummer

20 Charakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Charakters :
Artikelnummer

Baumonat Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr Tag der produktion

Artikelnummer
21 Charakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Charakters :       
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr 
Tag der produktion

C
al

de
ra

 s
ue

lo
 g

as
 a

tm
os

fé
ric

a

ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion : 
  de 1 a 9     Ene. a Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacionMilenio de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacionReferencia del aparato

20 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caracteres :
Referencia del aparato

Mes de fabricacion Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

08 05 0013199 900640031

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato
21 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caracteres :       
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione Millennio di fabbricazione
Giorno di fabbricazioneCodice articolo

20 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione : 
  da 1 a 9     Gen. a Set., 
  O     Ott., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

19 Caratteri :
Codice articolo

Mese di fabbricazione Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo
21 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caratteri :       
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 
Giorno di fabbricazione
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LISTE DES ABRÉVATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication : 
  de 1 à 9     Jan. à Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel  

Année de fabrication Millénium de fabrication
Jour de fabricationCode appareil

20 Caractères :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caractères :
Code appareil

Mois de fabrication Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Code séquentiel    
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication

Code appareil
21 Caractères :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caractères :       
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Jour de fabrication 

G
as

-s
ta

nd
. b

oi
le

r a
tm

. b
ur

ne
r

LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 
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